22:60

No.F.13(3-60)-SE/GL-I/2011(V-II) GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA EDUCATION(SCHOOL) DEPARTMENT (GENERAL SECTION-I)

August 24, 2011.

NOTIFICATION

Subject:- Constitution of State Advisory Council (SAC) under Rule 19 of the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules (Tripura), 2011.

In pursuance of Section 34 of the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009 and Rule 19 of the Right of the Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules (Tripura), 2011, the Governor of Tripura has been pleased to constitute a State Advisory Council (SAC) with the officials/ educationists as detailed hereunder to advise the State Government on implementation of the provisions of the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009 in an effective manner.

1. The Minister in-charge of School Education, Tripura	-	Chairperson.	
2. Executive Member (Education), TTAADC.		Member	
3. Principal Secretary/ Secretary, School Education Department		Member	
4. Dr. Brajagopal Roy, Educationist, Agartala.	-	Member	
5. Director, School Education.	-	Member Secretary	
6. Director, Higher Education.	-	Member	
7. Director, Social Welfare & Social Education.	-	Member	
8. Director, SCERT.		Member	
9. State Project Director, SSA Rajya Mission	-	Member	
10 One Representative from the Law Department.	-	Member	
11. Md.Mojahid Rahman, Associate Professor, B.B.Memorial			
College, Agarta		Member	
12. Sri Krishnadhan Debbarma, Educationist, Kailashahar,			
North Tripura.	-	Member	
13. Smt. Bakul Das, Headmistress, Sukhamoy HS School			
Agartala.	-	Member	
14. Sri Asim Paul, Asstt. Teacher, UK Academy,			
Agartala.	-	Member	
15. Sri Shyamal Saha, Asstt. Teacher, Srinagar Kabi			
Sukanta Vidyalaya, Anandanagar, West Tripura.	-	Member	

2. The Council shall meet regularly at such time as the Chairperson thinks fit but three months shall not intervene between its last meeting and the next meeting.

3. The term of State Advisory Council shall be for three years with effect from the date of issue of this Notification.

4. The Department of School Education shall provide required logistic support for holding meetings of the Council and in performing other related functions.

5. This is issued in cancellation of this Department Notification No.F.13(3-60)-SE/GL-I/10 dt.4th march, 2010.

By order of the Governor, (B. Sinha) Principal Secretary.